APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL R.P. SCHOOL NAGBAL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GRATBAL, KHULMULLAH, GANDERBAL,
GANDERBAL, JAMMU & KASHMIR - 190006

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. Furgana Muzaffar

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A (Arabic)

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rpschoolnagbal@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7889720905

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

& COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/AcademicCalender.aspx

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

4  LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. Furqgana Muzaffar

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 79



PGT 56

TGT 3
PRT 30
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms Tehleel
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Dr Sabiha Shafat
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 101 100 99 One student not appeared due to
migration to another country

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 10117
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 55 & 500
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 600
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
S NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 34

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 5



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://lyoutu.be/riGLUGkgzSs?si=SPvV-
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE 7FgcMkH9X8a
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

Urfana Gul Teacher
2 Masrat Sidiq Teacher M.A
3 Munaza Majid Teacher B.Sc.
4 Nazima Nazir Teacher M.A,B.Ed
5 Fehmeeda Jan Teacher Alimiyat
6 Khushboo Jan Teacher M.Com
7 Majida Nabi Teacher Alimiyat
8 Aswah Showkat Teacher M.A
9 Aliya Rafiq Teacher B.Sc; B.Ed
10 Subreena Ashraf Teacher M.Com
11 Tehleel Teacher B.A.
12 Darafsha Shiraz Teacher M.A
13 Asiyah Tabasum Teacher M.Sc ; B.Ed.
14 Nushra Tajamul Teacher M.Sc.
15 Bisma Farooq Teacher B.A; B.Ed.
16 Safaya Amin Teacher M.Sc.
17 Amina Shafi Teacher M.A
18 Gazala Rahat Teacher MA
19 Aneesa Bashir Teacher M.Sc ; B.Ed.
20 Rabiya Hassan Teacher M.Sc ; B.Ed.
21 Gowhar Hamid Teacher M.A
22 Sabha Farooq Teacher M.A

23 Nuzhat Jan Teacher Alimiyat



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Asifa Lone

Sadaf Taban
Sehrish Khursheed Bhat
Bushra Mushtaq
Insha Majeed Bangroo
Muneeba Bashir
Navreen Gul

Faiga Aiman

Usma Jan

Afreen Lateef
Mariya Shabir
Safura Hameed
Nausheeb Mehraj
Rukhsana Akhter
Sumayia Shafi Bhat
Manshah Jan
Rukaiya Nazir
Nuzhat Parveen
Shazia Bilal
Munazah Shabir
Nargis Rasool
Sabreena Latif
Tauba Bashir
Shabnam Aziz
Ghaznah Bashir
Azra Yousuf

Humaira Mehraj Rather

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

M.A

B.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.
B.Tech
B.Tech
Alimiyat
M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

B.A; B.Ed.
M.Com B.Ed
B.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc ; B.Ed.
B.Tech
M.Sc ; B.Ed.
M.A,B.Ed
M.A,B.Ed
M.A

M.A

M.A
M.Tech.
B.A; B.Ed.
B.A.

M.Sc.

MBA



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Musrat Ashraf
Uzma Yousuf
Aasiya Bano
Yamin Mehraj
Munaza Zahid
Faiga Farooq
Samiya Bhat
Sabiya Farooq
Shams Un Nisa
Saba Shakeel
Muntaha

Asma Farooq
Ashrien Farooq
Sheikh Shabnum Rasool
Fayiga Zahoor
Muhaymin Hassan
Sahera Lone
Aursila Sultan Bhat
Sufiya Qadir
Ruksana Rashid
Munazah Shafi
Shereen Showkat
Rabiya Shafi

Nida Khan

Aadina Mehraj
Agiba Mehraj

Atoofah Jeelani

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

M.A

MA

Alimiyat
M.Sc.
M.A,B.Ed
M.Sc.
M.Com B.Ed
M.Sc.

M.Sc ; B.Ed.
M.A

B.Tech
M.Com

M.A

B.A.

M.A

M.Sc ; B.Ed.
M.A

12th

10th Pass
M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A.

B.Sc; B.Ed
M.Sc ; B.Ed.
M.A,B.Ed

M.Sc ; B.Ed.






