# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	R.P. SCHOOL NAGBAL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GRATBAL, KHULMULLAH, GANDERBAL, GANDERBAL, JAMMU & KASHMIR - 190006
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. Furqana Muzaffar
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A (Arabic)
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rpschoolnagbal@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7889720905

## **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/AcademicCalender.aspx
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://rpschoolnagbal.com/certificates.aspx

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. Furqana Muzaffar
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	79

	PGT	56
	TGT	3
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms Tehleel
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dr Sabiha Shafat

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	101	100	99	One student not appeared due to migration to another country

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION	DETAILS
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10117
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	55 & 500
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 600
INTERNET FACILITY	YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	34
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	5
	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)  NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)  NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)  INTERNET FACILITY  NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/rjGLuGkgzSs?si=SPvV-7FgcMkH9X8a

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Urfana Gul	Teacher	M.A
2	Masrat Sidiq	Teacher	M.A
3	Munaza Majid	Teacher	B.Sc.
4	Nazima Nazir	Teacher	M.A,B.Ed
5	Fehmeeda Jan	Teacher	Alimiyat
6	Khushboo Jan	Teacher	M.Com
7	Majida Nabi	Teacher	Alimiyat
8	Aswah Showkat	Teacher	M.A
9	Aliya Rafiq	Teacher	B.Sc; B.Ed
10	Subreena Ashraf	Teacher	M.Com
11	Tehleel	Teacher	B.A.
12	Darafsha Shiraz	Teacher	M.A
13	Asiyah Tabasum	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.
14	Nushra Tajamul	Teacher	M.Sc.
15	Bisma Farooq	Teacher	B.A; B.Ed.
16	Safaya Amin	Teacher	M.Sc.
17	Amina Shafi	Teacher	M.A
18	Gazala Rahat	Teacher	MA
19	Aneesa Bashir	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.
20	Rabiya Hassan	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.
21	Gowhar Hamid	Teacher	M.A
22	Sabha Farooq	Teacher	M.A
23	Nuzhat Jan	Teacher	Alimiyat

24	Asifa Lone	Teacher	M.A
25	Sadaf Taban	Teacher	B.Sc.
26	Sehrish Khursheed Bhat	Teacher	M.A
27	Bushra Mushtaq	Teacher	M.Sc.
28	Insha Majeed Bangroo	Teacher	B.Tech
29	Muneeba Bashir	Teacher	B.Tech
30	Navreen Gul	Teacher	Alimiyat
31	Faiqa Aiman	Teacher	M.Sc.
32	Usma Jan	Teacher	M.A
33	Afreen Lateef	Teacher	M.A
34	Mariya Shabir	Teacher	B.A; B.Ed.
35	Safura Hameed	Teacher	M.Com B.Ed
36	Nausheeb Mehraj	Teacher	B.A.
37	Rukhsana Akhter	Teacher	M.Sc.
38	Sumayia Shafi Bhat	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.
39	Manshah Jan	Teacher	B.Tech
40	Rukaiya Nazir	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.
41	Nuzhat Parveen	Teacher	M.A,B.Ed
42	Shazia Bilal	Teacher	M.A,B.Ed
43	Munazah Shabir	Teacher	M.A
44	Nargis Rasool	Teacher	M.A
45	Sabreena Latif	Teacher	M.A
46	Tauba Bashir	Teacher	M.Tech.
47	Shabnam Aziz	Teacher	B.A; B.Ed.
48	Ghaznah Bashir	Teacher	B.A.
49	Azra Yousuf	Teacher	M.Sc.
50	Humaira Mehraj Rather	Teacher	MBA

51	Musrat Ashraf	Teacher	M.A
52	Uzma Yousuf	Teacher	MA
53	Aasiya Bano	Teacher	Alimiyat
54	Yamin Mehraj	Teacher	M.Sc.
55	Munaza Zahid	Teacher	M.A,B.Ed
56	Faiqa Farooq	Teacher	M.Sc.
57	Samiya Bhat	Teacher	M.Com B.Ed
58	Sabiya Farooq	Teacher	M.Sc.
59	Shams Un Nisa	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.
60	Saba Shakeel	Teacher	M.A
61	Muntaha	Teacher	B.Tech
62	Asma Farooq	Teacher	M.Com
63	Ashrien Farooq	Teacher	M.A
64	Sheikh Shabnum Rasool	Teacher	B.A.
65	Fayiqa Zahoor	Teacher	M.A
66	Muhaymin Hassan	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.
67	Sahera Lone	Teacher	M.A
68	Aursila Sultan Bhat	Teacher	12th
69	Sufiya Qadir	Teacher	10th Pass
70	Ruksana Rashid	Teacher	M.A
71	Munazah Shafi	Teacher	M.A
72	Shereen Showkat	Teacher	M.A
73	Rabiya Shafi	Teacher	B.A.
74	Nida Khan	Teacher	B.Sc; B.Ed
75	Aadina Mehraj	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.
76	Aqiba Mehraj	Teacher	M.A,B.Ed
77	Atoofah Jeelani	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.

70			
78	Arshi Yaqoob	Teacher	M.A
79	Saima Tariq	Teacher	M.Sc; B.Ed.